

सुन्दरलाल पटवा शासकीय चिकित्सा महाविद्यालय, मन्दसौर जिला मन्दसौर, मध्य प्रदेश



 $Email: dean spgmcmands aur@gmail.com \\ Website: www.spgmcmands aur.org$

Ref., No: 01/85ta/ GAZ/SPGMC/2024

Mandsaur, Date: ...05/06/2024.

COLLEGE COUNCIL COMMITTEE

As per the NMC guidelines all below referred members have been nominated in the College Council committee of SPGMC, Mandsaur.

CONSTITUTION

Sr. No	Name	Designation & Department	Designation in College Council
1.	Dr. Shashi Gandhi	Dean, SPGMC	Chairman
2.	Dr. D. K. Sharma	Medical Superintendent, SPGMC	Member Secretary
3.	Dr. Rakesh Kumar	Professor & HOD, Physiology	Member
4.	Dr. Kartik J. Salwe	Professor & HOD, Pharmacology	Member
5.	Dr. Saurabh Jain	Professor & HOD, Microbiology	Member
6.	Dr. Rinku Bhagora	Asso. Professor & HOD, Pathology	Member
7.	Dr. Nandeep Kushwah	Asso. Professor & HOD, Forensic Medicine & Toxicology	Member
8.	Dr. Ishant Chaurasia	Asso. Professor & HOD, General Surgery	Member
9.	Dr. Karuna Meravi	Asst. Professor & HOD, Obs & Gyn	Member
10.	Dr. Naikey Minarey	Asso. Professor & HOD, Paediatrics	Member
11.	Dr. Deepak Makwana	Asst. Professor & HOD, General Medicine	Member
12.	Dr. Charu Taneja	Asst. Professor & HOD, Anatomy	Member
13.	Dr. Gaurav Akhand	Asst. Professor & HOD, Orthopaedics	Member
14.	Dr. Nishant Patel	Asst. Professor & HOD, Psychiatry	Member
15.	Dr. Ransingh Tanwar	Asst. Professor & HOD, Skin & VD	Member
16.	Dr. Soumitra Sethia	Asso. Professor & HOD, Community Medicine	Member

Dr. Shashi Gandhi

SPGMUMandsaur (M. P.)

MAND Some Stange)

Copy to:

1. Members



सुन्दरलाल पटवा शासकीय चिकित्सा महाविद्यालय, मन्दसौर जिला मन्दसौर, मध्य प्रदेश

Email:deanspgmcmandsaur@gmail.com Website: www.spgmcmandsaur.org



FUNCTIONS OF COLLGE COUNCIL OF SPGMC, MANDSAUR

In order to ensure high-quality medical education, safe patient healthcare services, the extensionoutreach program envisioned by state or federal government health programs, collaborations, and academic-industry and research establishment matters relating to academic budgeting, curriculum revision and development, academic program planning, academic standards, the graduate program, faculty research, and all other development activities, the college council serves as the primary academic policy advisory body in all components of governance of the college and hospital.

Functions:

- 1. Development of academic policy advisory body in matters relating to academic budgeting, curriculum revision and planning & implementation of academic program, compliance of academic standards stipulated by statutory council/university for the graduate and postgraduate program, and faculty development, promote research, innovation and incubation, and all other outreach/extension program align with vision and mission of the college after implementation of initiative for improvement of quality in medical education and patient care.
- 2. Review and discussion of policies, procedures and practices that involve collaboration and coordination amongst the departments and divisions, other institution, industry to establish academia-industry relationship to promote quality of life of community.
- 3. Overall supervision of institutional participatory governance and propose initiatives in Governance at par with global advancement.
- 4. Exercise such other powers & duties assigns/arises to perform and advise the Management committee of the College on governance.

Composition: in pursuance of Norms of affiliating University/Statutory council

Meeting: Every three months in Academic Year

Date: 05/06/2024

Govt. Medical College MANDSAUR (M.P.)